SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 724 by Representative Bagley

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "1489" and insert "1485"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "program;" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, after "expenditures;" delete the remainder of the line, and on line 7 delete
- 7 "deposit and allocation of funds;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 8, after "Development" delete the remainder of the line and insert a
- 10 semicolon ";"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 9, at the beginning of the line delete "treasurer;" and after "promulgation of"
- insert "administrative"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 1, line 14, delete "1489" and insert "1485"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete lines 23 through 26
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 19 On page 2, line 27, delete "(3)" and insert "(1)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 1, delete "(4)" and insert "(2)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, line 3, delete "(5)" and insert "(3)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 3, line 4, delete "39:1485" and insert "39:1484"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 3, line 5, delete "(6)" and insert "(4)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 29 On page 3, line 10, delete "Louisiana" and insert "Central"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 3, line 12, delete "(7)" and insert "(5)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 3, line 20, delete "be entitled to" and insert "receive"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 3, line 21, after "initial funds" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 22, and
- 7 insert "appropriated in accordance with the provisions of this Chapter. Each regional
- 8 economic development organization shall receive all subsequent grants in the amount of
- 9 one-eighth of the annual funds appropriated or otherwise generated in accordance with the
- 10 provisions of this Chapter."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, delete lines 23 through 28 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 26
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 4, line 27, delete "<u>§1485.</u>" and insert "<u>§1484.</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, line 2, after "costs" delete the remainder of the line, and delete line 3, and
- insert"for publicly owned property or other property to the extent allowable under Article
- 18 VII, Section 14 of the Constitution of Louisiana and other applicable state law."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 5, line 4, delete "<u>B.(1)</u>" and insert "<u>B.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 5, line 6, delete "(a)" and insert "(1)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 24 On page 5, line 7, delete "(b)" and insert "(2)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 26 On page 5, line 8, delete "(c)" and insert "(3)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 5, line 9, delete "(d)" and insert "(4)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 30 On page 5, line 10, delete "(e)" and insert "(5)"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 32 On page 5, line 11, delete "(f)" and insert "(6)"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 34 On page 5, line 12, delete "(g)" and insert "(7)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 5, line 13, delete "(h)" and insert "(8)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 5, line 14, delete "(i)" and insert "(9)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 6 On page 5, delete lines 16 through 26
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 8 On page 5, at the end of line 28, delete "from the" and at the beginning of line 29, delete
- 9 "Louisiana Competes Fund" and insert "awarded pursuant to the provisions of this Chapter"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 6, delete lines 7 through 28
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 13 On page 7, line 1, delete "<u>§1488.</u>" and insert "<u>§1485.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 7, line 2, delete "of grant approval," and insert "after adoption of administrative
- 16 rules promulgated for the implementation of this Chapter,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 7, delete lines 13 and 14
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 20 On page 7, line 15, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)" and delete "a report" and insert "an annual
- 21 report"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 23 On page 7, line 18, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 25 On page 7, line 19, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 27 On page 7, line 20, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 29 On page 7, line 21, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 31 On page 8, delete lines 3 through 23, and insert:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not
- 33 signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature

- by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."
- 2
- 3